
Ralph Conti Way and Rocket Place Roadway Improvements - REBID 

Village of Lowellville, OH

Project No.  191050

Bid Opening:    December 27, 2022

BID SUMMARY

BIDDER BASE BID  

ALTERNATE BID 

curb ramp, 

crosswalk, and 

catch basin 

relocation work at 

the Rocket Place 

intersection

BASE BID AND 

ALTERNATE

1 Foust Construction, Inc. $234,871.50 $16,560.00 $251,431.50

2 S.E.T., Inc. $243,406.77 $18,324.55 $261,731.32

   

Opinion of Probable Construction Cost:  $240,250.00 $17,200.00 $257,450.00



Ralph Conti Drive and Rocket Place Improvements

Village of Lowellville

Bid Opening Date: December 27, 2022

Bid Tabulation Summary

REBID - Base Bid

Project No. 191050

LIST OF BIDDERS

BIDDER

Foust Construction, Inc.1
1700 Wilson Avenue

Phone number: (330) 539-6173
Girard, OH 44420

S.E.T. Inc.2
235 East Water Street, Suite C

Phone number: (330) 536-6724
Lowellville, OH 444361273

Page   1January 3, 2023



Ralph Conti Drive and Rocket Place Improvements

Village of Lowellville

Bid Opening Date: December 27, 2022

Bid Tabulation Summary

REBID - Base Bid

Project No. 191050

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

Foust Construction, Inc. $234,871.50  1.

S.E.T. Inc. $243,406.77  2.

January 3, 2023 Page   1



R
al

p
h
 C

o
n
ti

 D
ri

v
e 

an
d
 R

o
ck

et
 P

la
ce

 I
m

p
ro

v
em

en
ts

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

L
o
w

el
lv

il
le

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 D
ec

em
b
er

 2
7
, 
2
0
2
2

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

R
E

B
ID

 -
 B

as
e 

B
id

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
1
9
1
0
5
0

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

  
1

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

S
P

C
) 

B
O

N
D

S
 A

N
D

 I
N

S
U

R
A

N
C

E
S

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
3

,6
0

0
.0

0
$

0
.0

0
$

3
,6

0
0

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
3

,6
0

0
.0

0

  
2

. 
  

1
3

.0
0

 S
Y

 O
F

 (
2

0
2

) 
D

R
IV

E
 A

P
R

O
N

 R
E

M
O

V
E

D
, 

A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

5
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

$
5

0
.0

0
F

o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
6

5
0

.0
0

$
2

5
.0

0
$

0
.0

0
$

2
5

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
3

2
5

.0
0

  
3

. 
 1

6
0

.0
0

 S
F

 O
F

 (
2

0
2

) 
W

A
L

K
 R

E
M

O
V

E
D

$
1

5
.0

0
$

0
.0

0
$

1
5

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
2

,4
0

0
.0

0

$
2

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
3

2
0

.0
0

  
4

. 
  

8
0

.0
0

 S
Y

 O
F

 (
2

0
4

) 
S

U
B

G
R

A
D

E
 C

O
M

P
A

C
T

IO
N

$
5

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

$
5

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
4

0
0

.0
0

$
5

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

$
5

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
4

0
0

.0
0

  
5

. 
7

,7
0

7
.0

0
 S

Y
 O

F
 (

2
5

4
) 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 P
L

A
N

IN
G

, 
A

S
P

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

$
3

.5
0

$
0

.0
0

$
3

.5
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
2

6
,9

7
4

.5
0

$
2

.7
5

$
0

.0
0

$
2

.7
5

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
2

1
,1

9
4

.2
5

  
6

. 
 1

5
0

.0
0

 F
T

 O
F

 (
2

5
5

) 
F

U
L

L
 D

E
P

T
H

 P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 S
A

W
IN

G
$

5
.0

0
$

0
.0

0
$

5
.0

0
F

o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
7

5
0

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

$
3

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
4

5
0

.0
0

  
7

. 
  

 2
.0

0
 C

Y
 O

F
 (

3
0

1
) 

A
S

P
H

A
L

T
 C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
 B

A
S

E
, 

P
G

6
4

-2
2

$
7

0
5

.0
0

$
2

0
5

.0
0

$
5

0
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
1

,4
1

0
.0

0

$
7

7
5

.5
0

$
2

7
5

.5
0

$
5

0
0

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
1

,5
5

1
.0

0

  
8

. 
  

1
7

.0
0

 C
Y

 O
F

 (
3

0
4

) 
A

G
G

R
E

G
A

T
E

 B
A

S
E

$
7

5
.0

0
$

3
5

.0
0

$
4

0
.0

0
F

o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
1

,2
7

5
.0

0

$
8

2
.7

5
$

5
7

.7
5

$
2

5
.0

0
S

.E
.T

. 
In

c.
$

1
,4

0
6

.7
5

P
ag

e 
  

1
Ja

n
u
ar

y
 3

, 
2

0
2

3



R
al

p
h
 C

o
n
ti

 D
ri

v
e 

an
d
 R

o
ck

et
 P

la
ce

 I
m

p
ro

v
em

en
ts

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

L
o
w

el
lv

il
le

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 D
ec

em
b
er

 2
7
, 
2
0
2
2

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

R
E

B
ID

 -
 B

as
e 

B
id

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
1
9
1
0
5
0

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

  
9

. 
 8

2
5

.0
0

 G
A

L
 O

F
 (

4
0

7
) 

T
A

C
K

 C
O

A
T

$
5

.0
0

$
2

.5
0

$
2

.5
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
4

,1
2

5
.0

0

$
4

.4
0

$
2

.4
0

$
2

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
3

,6
3

0
.0

0

 1
0

. 
 4

2
9

.0
0

 C
Y

 O
F

 (
4

4
1

) 
A

S
P

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 S
U

R
F

A
C

E
 C

O
U

R
S

E
, 

T
Y

P
E

 1
, 

(4
4

8
),

 P
G

6
4

-2
2

$
2

9
3

.0
0

$
1

4
3

.0
0

$
1

5
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
1

2
5

,6
9

7
.0

0

$
2

7
7

.3
0

$
1

0
0

.0
0

$
1

7
7

.3
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
1

1
8

,9
6

1
.7

0

 1
1

. 
  

 4
.0

0
 C

Y
 O

F
 (

4
4

1
) 

A
S

P
H

A
L

T
 C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
 I

N
T

E
R

M
E

D
IA

T
E

 C
O

U
R

S
E

, 
T

Y
P

E
 2

, 
(4

4
8

)
$

7
0

5
.0

0
$

2
0

5
.0

0
$

5
0

0
.0

0
F

o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
2

,8
2

0
.0

0

$
7

7
5

.5
0

$
2

7
5

.5
0

$
5

0
0

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
3

,1
0

2
.0

0

 1
2

. 
  

1
3

.0
0

 S
Y

 O
F

 (
4

5
1

) 
6

 I
N

C
H

 R
E

IN
F

O
R

C
E

D
 C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
 P

A
V

E
M

E
N

T
$

9
5

.0
0

$
5

5
.0

0
$

4
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
1

,2
3

5
.0

0

$
2

2
0

.2
5

$
1

3
.3

3
$

2
0

6
.9

2
S

.E
.T

. 
In

c.
$

2
,8

6
3

.2
5

 1
3

. 
 1

6
0

.0
0

 S
F

 O
F

 (
6

0
8

) 
4

 I
N

C
H

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 W
A

L
K

$
1

5
.0

0
$

5
.0

0
$

1
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
2

,4
0

0
.0

0

$
4

0
.0

8
$

5
.0

8
$

3
5

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
6

,4
1

2
.8

0

 1
4

. 
 5

8
2

.0
0

 F
T

 O
F

 (
6

0
9

) 
A

S
P

H
A

L
T

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 C
U

R
B

, 
T

Y
P

E
 1

$
5

.0
0

$
2

.5
0

$
2

.5
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
2

,9
1

0
.0

0

$
4

.4
0

$
2

.2
0

$
2

.2
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
2

,5
6

0
.8

0

 1
5

. 
  

2
0

.0
0

 F
T

 O
F

 (
6

1
1

) 
1

2
" 

C
O

N
D

U
IT

, 
T

Y
P

E
 C

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
1

0
5

.0
0

$
5

5
.0

0
$

5
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
2

,1
0

0
.0

0

$
1

0
8

.4
2

$
4

0
.2

2
$

6
8

.2
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
2

,1
6

8
.4

0

 1
6

. 
  

2
5

.0
0

 F
T

 O
F

 (
6

1
1

) 
1

8
" 

C
O

N
D

U
IT

, 
T

Y
P

E
 C

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
1

2
5

.0
0

$
5

5
.0

0
$

7
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
3

,1
2

5
.0

0

$
1

2
1

.6
4

$
5

0
.4

4
$

7
1

.2
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
3

,0
4

1
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  

2
Ja

n
u
ar

y
 3

, 
2

0
2

3



R
al

p
h
 C

o
n
ti

 D
ri

v
e 

an
d
 R

o
ck

et
 P

la
ce

 I
m

p
ro

v
em

en
ts

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

L
o
w

el
lv

il
le

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 D
ec

em
b
er

 2
7
, 
2
0
2
2

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

R
E

B
ID

 -
 B

as
e 

B
id

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
1
9
1
0
5
0

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

 1
7

. 
  

 2
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

C
A

T
C

H
 B

A
S

IN
, 

N
O

. 
2

-2
B

$
2

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

7
5

0
.0

0
$

1
,2

5
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
4

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
4

,5
4

2
.4

1
$

1
,5

4
2

.4
1

$
3

,0
0

0
.0

0
S

.E
.T

. 
In

c.
$

9
,0

8
4

.8
2

 1
8

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

M
O

D
IF

Y
 E

X
IS

T
IN

G
 C

A
T

C
H

 B
A

S
IN

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
4

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
2

,5
0

0
.0

0
F

o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
4

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
6

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

2
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
4

,0
0

0
.0

0
S

.E
.T

. 
In

c.
$

6
,0

0
0

.0
0

 1
9

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

IN
L

E
T

 A
D

JU
S

T
E

D
 T

O
 G

R
A

D
E

$
1

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

5
0

0
.0

0
$

5
0

0
.0

0
F

o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
1

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

5
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,0

0
0

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0

 2
0

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

M
A

N
H

O
L

E
 A

D
JU

S
T

E
D

 T
O

 G
R

A
D

E
$

1
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
7

5
0

.0
0

$
7

5
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0
$

5
0

0
.0

0
$

1
,0

0
0

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
1

,5
0

0
.0

0

 2
1

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

6
1

4
) 

M
A

IN
T

A
IN

IN
G

 T
R

A
F

F
IC

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

0
.0

0
$

5
,0

0
0

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
5

,0
0

0
.0

0

 2
2

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

6
2

4
) 

M
O

B
IL

IZ
A

T
IO

N
$

1
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

1
0

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

0
.0

0
F

o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
1

0
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
2

8
,4

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

$
2

8
,4

0
0

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
2

8
,4

0
0

.0
0

 2
3

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
3

8
) 

V
A

L
V

E
 B

O
X

 A
D

JU
S

T
E

D
 T

O
 G

R
A

D
E

$
1

0
0

.0
0

$
2

5
.0

0
$

7
5

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
1

0
0

.0
0

$
2

5
0

.0
0

$
1

0
0

.0
0

$
1

5
0

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
2

5
0

.0
0

 2
4

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

6
4

4
) 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 M
A

R
K

IN
G

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
1

4
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

4
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
1

4
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
1

5
,0

8
5

.0
0

$
8

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

7
,0

8
5

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
1

5
,0

8
5

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  

3
Ja

n
u
ar

y
 3

, 
2

0
2

3



R
al

p
h
 C

o
n
ti

 D
ri

v
e 

an
d
 R

o
ck

et
 P

la
ce

 I
m

p
ro

v
em

en
ts

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

L
o
w

el
lv

il
le

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 D
ec

em
b
er

 2
7
, 
2
0
2
2

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

R
E

B
ID

 -
 B

as
e 

B
id

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
1
9
1
0
5
0

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

 2
5

. 
 4

0
0

.0
0

 S
Y

 O
F

 (
6

5
9

) 
S

E
E

D
IN

G
 A

N
D

 M
U

L
C

H
IN

G
, 

A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

5
.0

0
$

2
.5

0
$

2
.5

0
F

o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
2

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
1

1
.5

0
$

7
.3

0
$

4
.2

0
S

.E
.T

. 
In

c.
$

4
,6

0
0

.0
0

P
ag

e 
  

4
Ja

n
u
ar

y
 3

, 
2

0
2

3



Ralph Conti Drive and Rocket Place Improvements

Village of Lowellville

Bid Opening Date: December 27, 2022

Bid Tabulation Summary

REBID - Alternate A

Project No. 191050

LIST OF TOTALS

NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total

Bidder's

Informal Totals

Foust Construction, Inc. $16,560.00  1.

S.E.T. Inc. $18,324.55  2.

January 3, 2023 Page   1



R
al

p
h
 C

o
n
ti

 D
ri

v
e 

an
d
 R

o
ck

et
 P

la
ce

 I
m

p
ro

v
em

en
ts

V
il

la
g
e 

o
f 

L
o
w

el
lv

il
le

B
id

 O
p
en

in
g
 D

at
e:

 D
ec

em
b
er

 2
7
, 
2
0
2
2

B
id

 T
ab

u
la

ti
o
n
 S

u
m

m
ar

y

R
E

B
ID

 -
 A

lt
er

n
at

e 
A

P
ro

je
ct

 N
o
. 
1
9
1
0
5
0

L
IS

T
 O

F
 A

L
L

 I
T

E
M

S
N

O
T

E
: 

B
id

d
er

s 
In

fo
rm

a
l 

u
n

it
 p

ri
ce

 o
r 

it
em

 t
o

ta
l 

a
p

p
ea

r 
if

 d
if

fe
re

n
t 

th
a

n
 b

id
 t

a
b

 c
a

lc
u

la
te

d
 p

ri
ce

.

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

C
al

cu
la

te
d

L
in

e 
It

em

T
o

ta
l

B
id

d
er

's

In
fo

rm
al

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce

C
al

cu
la

te
d

U
n
it

 P
ri

ce
M

at
er

ia
l

L
ab

o
r

B
id

d
er

s

  
1

. 
 1

0
0

.0
0

 S
F

 O
F

 (
2

0
2

) 
W

A
L

K
 R

E
M

O
V

E
D

$
1

0
.0

0
$

0
.0

0
$

1
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
1

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
2

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

$
2

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
2

0
0

.0
0

  
2

. 
  

8
0

.0
0

 S
F

 O
F

 (
6

0
8

) 
4

 I
N

C
H

 C
O

N
C

R
E

T
E

 W
A

L
K

$
1

5
.0

0
$

5
.0

0
$

1
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
1

,2
0

0
.0

0

$
2

1
.1

0
$

0
.7

2
$

2
0

.3
8

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
1

,6
8

8
.0

0

  
3

. 
 1

2
0

.0
0

 S
F

 O
F

 (
6

0
8

) 
C

U
R

B
 R

A
M

P
$

3
0

.0
0

$
1

0
.0

0
$

2
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
3

,6
0

0
.0

0

$
2

5
.3

3
$

0
.9

6
$

2
4

.3
7

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
3

,0
3

9
.6

0

  
4

. 
  

6
0

.0
0

 F
T

 O
F

 (
6

0
9

) 
C

O
N

C
R

E
T

E
 C

U
R

B
, 

IN
C

L
U

D
IN

G
 R

E
M

O
V

A
L

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
7

5
.0

0
$

2
5

.0
0

$
5

0
.0

0
F

o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
4

,5
0

0
.0

0

$
8

2
.3

3
$

1
4

.0
0

$
6

8
.3

3
S

.E
.T

. 
In

c.
$

4
,9

3
9

.8
0

  
5

. 
  

 8
.0

0
 F

T
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

1
2

" 
C

O
N

D
U

IT
, 

T
Y

P
E

 C
, 

A
S

 P
E

R
 P

L
A

N
$

9
5

.0
0

$
4

0
.0

0
$

5
5

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
7

6
0

.0
0

$
1

0
6

.2
0

$
2

5
.2

0
$

8
1

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
8

4
9

.6
0

  
6

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 E

A
C

H
 O

F
 (

6
1

1
) 

R
E

L
O

C
A

T
E

 E
X

IS
T

IN
G

 C
A

T
C

H
 B

A
S

IN
$

3
,5

0
0

.0
0

$
1

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

2
,5

0
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
3

,5
0

0
.0

0

$
5

,9
5

7
.5

5
$

1
,9

2
2

.5
5

$
4

,0
3

5
.0

0
S

.E
.T

. 
In

c.
$

5
,9

5
7

.5
5

  
7

. 
  

 1
.0

0
 L

S
 O

F
 (

6
4

4
) 

P
A

V
E

M
E

N
T

 M
A

R
K

IN
G

, 
A

S
 P

E
R

 P
L

A
N

$
2

,0
0

0
.0

0
$

2
,0

0
0

.0
0

$
0

.0
0

F
o
u

st
 C

o
n

st
ru

ct
io

n
, 

In
c.

$
2

,0
0

0
.0

0

$
1

,6
5

0
.0

0
$

6
5

0
.0

0
$

1
,0

0
0

.0
0

S
.E

.T
. 

In
c.

$
1

,6
5

0
.0

0

P
ag

e 
  

1
Ja

n
u
ar

y
 3

, 
2

0
2

3


